
March 22, 2026 HANSHIN 3R 

HANSHIN
3

Post Time

 11:05
3R 
DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1200m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1000m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Thunder Snow F3 44 HAND 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.3 Feb 28/26 40 2NAKAYAMA1 Jan 25/26 45 1NAKAYAMA9 Dec 27/25 37 5NAKAYAMA7

Kitano Rose(JPN) Yusaku Kokubun KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 9th /16 No. 3 Fav.11 7th /16 No.11 Fav.16 13th /14 No.14 Fav.12

1 1 Allusion Bay Kiyoshi Muroi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 472 0 R Kobayashi 55.0 472 -4 Y Nonaka 55.0 476     R Kobayashi 55.0                     
(Helmet) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:12.7 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.4 1200m Dirt Good 1:14.9       

Oe Bokujo Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.3 ---- 9-------- 7 10-10 37.5F 34.3-36.6 8-7 39.5F 34.3-38.6 12-11 38.3F 34.2-37.7
Naoto Kitajo <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Resort Line(JPN)(1.8) Satono Escape(JPN)(1.5) Gelato Kitty(JPN)(3.0)
Danon Premium F3 37 HAND 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Feb 21/26 36 1KOKURA9 Nov 8/25 30 3FUKUSHIMA1 Oct 19/25 32 4NIIGATA2

Namura Stella(JPN) Kaito Kawabata KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
52.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 12th /14 No. 4 Fav.12 11th /14 No. 6 Fav.11 17th /18 No. 7 Fav. 3

2 2 Namura Tess Bay Yoshiyuki Arakawa KOKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 466 +12 S Morita 52.0 454 0 S Morita 52.0 454     M Nagashima 53.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.2 1700m Dirt Stand 1:50.8 1700m Dirt Stand 1:50.7 1400m Turf Good 1:26.6       

Nakano Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ------12-------- 4-5-5 41.5F 30.5-38.2 11-11-11 40.0F 30.6-39.4 16-16 36.9F 35.7-35.9
Mutsuhiro Namura <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 3 W 0 0 0 0 Gian Barows(JPN)(3.9) Otoshidama(JPN)(2.4) Hermoso Blade(JPN)(2.9)
Firenze Fire C3 40 HAND 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.1 Mar 7/26 35 1HANSHIN5 Feb 14/26 44 2KYOTO5 Dec 21/25 34 5HANSHIN6

Yamato Charge(JPN) Daisuke Sasaki KYOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 9th /16 No. 1 Fav.12 8th /16 No.11 Fav. 7 6th /11 No. 4 Fav.11

3 3 Marian Grey Akio Adachi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 448 +4 H Miyuki 57.0 444 -2 S Yoshimura 57.0 446     O Tayama 53.0                     
(Poseidon's Warrior) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:27.3 1200m Dirt Good 1:15.0 1200m Turf Yield 1:12.1       

Hashimoto Bokujo Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.2 -- 9---- 8------ 7-8 39.6F 34.9-37.8 3-3 38.7F 36.0-36.6 2-2 35.8F 36.1-34.4
Sun <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 1 W 0 0 0 0 Appareil(JPN)(2.5) Meisho Bulk(JPN)(2.4) Wide Starke(JPN)(1.6)
Seiun Kosei F3 41 3,880,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Mar 1/26 38 1KOKURA12 Feb 21/26 37 1KOKURA9 Jan 25/26 41 1KOKURA2 Nov 16/25 42 5TOKYO4 Nov 9/25 43 3FUKUSHIMA2

Coco Solare(JPN) Yuga Okubo KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
52.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 9th /16 No. 9 Fav.15 12th /14 No.12 Fav.12 7th /18 No. 1 Fav.11 8th /18 No.18 Fav.10 12th /16 No. 7 Fav.10

4 4 Nishino Plaisir Bay Shoichi Temma KOKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 424 -4 T Hashiki 52.0 428 +4 T Hashiki 52.0 424 -10 T Hashiki 52.0 434 +2 K Harada 55.0 432 -4 K Washizu 53.0
(Admire Moon) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.4 1000m Dirt Stand 1:01.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.3

Total 0.1.0.9 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---- 912------ 7 10-7-10 36.7F 36.8-36.5 10-11 37.2F 34.2-35.8 10-8 34.3F 33.6-34.4 14-14 34.8F 34.8-35.0 11-9 35.4F 34.0-35.4
Shinichiro Nishimura <--[Closer] ALLT 0.1.0.8 2 W 0 0 0 1 Astoril(JPN)(0.9) Ecoro Levan(JPN)(2.5) Mitono Rin(JPN)(0.9) Inubono Utagoe(JPN(0.9) Ange Promise(JPN)(0.9)
Tosen Ra F3 43 1,900,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Feb 21/26 37 1KOKURA9 Nov 1/25 44 3KYOTO10 Oct 5/25 45 3KYOTO2

Regaliana(JPN) Manabu Sakai KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 14th /18 No. 7 Fav.13 7th /12 No. 3 Fav. 6 3rd /12 No. 2 Fav.12

4 5 Ortrud Chestnut Akio Adachi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 370 -16 S Morita 52.0 386 +2 F Matsuwaka 55.0 384     F Matsuwaka 55.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.1 1200m Turf Good 1:10.4 1200m Turf Good 1:10.6       

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 0.0.1.2 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ------14-------- 3-4 36.1F 33.6-35.2 2-2 35.1F 35.1-34.8 3-3 35.1F 35.2-34.8
Takaaki Nakatsuka <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.1.2 3 W 0 0 0 1 Moonlit Isle(JPN)(1.3) Tomoja Plaisir(JPN(0.5) Marble Palace(JPN)(0.6)
Silver State C3 36 HAND 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Feb 1/26 37 1KOKURA4 Nov 22/25 30 4KYOTO5 Oct 26/25 37 4TOKYO9

Daimei Prince(JPN) Kanta Taguchi KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 13th /18 No. 6 Fav.15 15th /18 No. 8 Fav. 8 16th /18 No.11 Fav. 7

5 6 Daimei Princess Bay Naoyuki Morita KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 484 -10 K Taguchi 57.0 494 +4 R Kozaki 56.0 490     F Izumiya 56.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:12.3 1400m Turf Good 1:25.0       

Satoshi Yokoi Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ------------13-- 17-15 34.9F 33.6-34.2 18-17 36.5F 33.6-35.0 16-16 34.5F 35.9-34.9
Koichi Miyamoto <-[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.3 6 W 0 0 0 0 Derma Rishiri(JPN)(1.8) Top Attack(JPN)(3.7) Egon Urrea(JPN)(1.7)
Four Wheel Drive C3 51 890,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.3 1200 0.0.0.2 Feb 28/26 50 1HANSHIN3 Dec 7/25 36 5HANSHIN2 Sep 20/25 34 4HANSHIN6

Meisho Tenjin(JPN) Yuji Tannai KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 4th /16 No. 4 Fav. 6 10th /16 No.12 Fav. 9 8th /10 No. 2 Fav. 6

5 7 2 Meisho Misora Bay Ryo Takahashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 492 -6 S Yoshimura 57.0 498 +6 S Yoshimura 55.0 492     K Ikezoe 55.0                     
(American Pharoah) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.9 1200m Dirt Stand 1:16.2       

Tomita Bokujo Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.3 ---- 4---------- 2-2 37.8F 35.2-36.8 6-6 39.8F 34.8-38.0 9-8 38.5F 36.5-36.9
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Blue McKinzie(USA)(1.1) Joan(JPN)(2.2) Takasutakasutakasu(2.8)
Mind Your Biscuits C3 44 2,320,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 Jan 31/26 45 2KYOTO1 Jan 12/26 44 1KYOTO5 Dec 14/25 38 5CHUKYO4 Nov 15/25 39 5TOKYO3 Aug 23/25 36 4CHUKYO1

Catch a Thief(JPN) Mirai Iwata KYOD 0.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.2 4th /13 No. 4 Fav. 4 5th /16 No.16 Fav. 5 6th /13 No. 6 Fav. 7 4th /14 No. 4 Fav. 7 10th /12 No. 3 Fav. 5

6 8 5 Full of Grace Chestnut Yuta Sato KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 524 0 M Iwata 57.0 524 +12 M Iwata 57.0 512 +6 A Saito 56.0 506 0 Y Hishida 56.0 506     S Yoshimura 54.0
(Posse) BL Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.5 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.5 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.9 1600m Dirt Stand 1:40.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.8

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 0.0.0.5 ALLD 0.0.0.5 ------------ 4-- 5-5 37.7F 35.7-37.4 8-9 37.3F 36.1-37.2 5-4 39.2F 34.5-39.1 3-3 38.3F 35.4-38.2 11-9-8 40.1F 39.4-37.7
Masahisa Yoshida <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Gouldian Finch(JPN(0.9) Water Sagrada(JPN)(1.2) Curacion(JPN)(1.0) Moulin Orange(JPN)(0.5) Sugar Biscuits(JPN(3.7)
Isla Bonita F3 30 HAND 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.1 Mar 8/26 27 1HANSHIN6

Mary Imeru(JPN) Kota Washizu KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN             
53.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 15th /16 No. 1 Fav.15

6 9 Sadamu Fujiko Grey Tomoyasu Sakaguchi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 468     K Washizu 53.0                                         
(Fuji Kiseki) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:17.3             

Kuwata Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 --15------------ 16-15 37.5F 35.7-38.2
KSHD <-[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Arms Legend(JPN)(3.4)
Le Vent Se Leve F3 48 2,600,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1200 0.1.0.0 Jan 31/26 38 1KOKURA3 Jan 12/26 46 1NAKAYAMA5

Vent Doux(JPN) Seiya Morita KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
52.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 9th /14 No.10 Fav. 3 2nd /16 No.12 Fav. 3

7 10 4 Kitty Bay Minoru Oguri KOKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 416 -8 R Funayama 52.0 424     T Endo 52.0                               
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1000m Dirt Stand 1:00.1 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.9          

Nakagami Farm Total 0.1.0.1 ALLD 0.1.0.1 ------------ 9-- 6-5 36.8F 34.4-36.1 1-1 37.7F 36.2-37.7
Hidaka Breeders Union Co. Ltd <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Woman's Power(JPN)(1.2) Slow Motion(JPN)(0.0)
Eishin Flash F3 34 HAND 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.2 Mar 14/26 31 2NAKAYAMA5 Jan 24/26 33 1NAKAYAMA8

Derma Aso(JPN) Junji Iwabe KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 15th /16 No. 6 Fav.16 14th /16 No.10 Fav.15

7 11 Derma Spirytus Dark Bay Toshiaki Tajima KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 444 -4 T Kowata 55.0 448     S Kobayashi 55.0                               
(King's Best) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:15.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:17.4          

Funny Hill Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 15-------------- 5-5 40.6F 34.0-37.8 6-7 40.8F 36.0-38.2
Hiroyuki Asanuma <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 Serial 0 0 0 0 Mild Harbor(JPN)(3.2) Summer Gale(JPN)(3.2)
Pyro C3 48 7,470,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.2.1 Mar 1/26 47 1HANSHIN4 Feb 10/26 48 2KYOTO4 Jan 24/26 47 1KYOTO8 Jan 18/26 42 1KYOTO7 Oct 25/25 41 3KYOTO8

Ad Flammam(JPN) Kohei Matsuyama KYOD 0.0.2.3 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.3 5th /16 No. 5 Fav. 5 3rd /16 No.13 Fav. 5 3rd /14 No. 1 Fav. 8 7th /16 No. 9 Fav. 4 4th /14 No. 4 Fav.10

8 12 1 Fiamma Rossa Chestnut Masaru Honda KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 514 0 T Danno 57.0 514 0 K Dazai 57.0 514 +8 Y Tsunoda 57.0 506 0 Y Tsunoda 57.0 506 0 Y Tsunoda 56.0
(Pulpit) Four Seasons 0.0.1.1 WETD 0.1.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.8 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.5 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.5

Fukuoka Farm Total 0.1.2.7 ALLD 0.1.2.6 ---- 5---- 3---- 11-8 38.9F 34.3-39.3 8-8 37.5F 35.9-37.8 6-6 36.8F 37.1-37.0 13-12 38.6F 35.2-38.4 12-10 38.7F 34.7-39.6
Genichiro Sakakibara <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 1 Adi Airi(JPN)(0.7) Three Cause(JPN)(0.5) Real Alba(JPN)(0.4) Kafuji Coulommiers(1.4) Hall of Mirrors(JP(0.2)
Espoir City C3 47 2,610,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.6 Mar 15/26 45 1HANSHIN8 Feb 14/26 47 2KYOTO5 Jan 17/26 46 1KYOTO6 Jan 4/26 42 1KYOTO1 Nov 1/25 40 3KYOTO10

Makuake(JPN) Katsuma Sameshima KYOD 0.0.0.6 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.2 5th /16 No.12 Fav. 4 5th /16 No.16 Fav. 3 5th /16 No.16 Fav. 4 6th /16 No. 4 Fav. 7 6th /13 No. 1 Fav. 7

8 13 3 Tsukuba El Dorado Chestnut Yoshiaki Sugiyama KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 492 +6 D Ozawa 57.0 486 +8 A Nishimura 57.0 478 -12 A Saito 57.0 490 -2 K Sameshima 57.0 492 0 K Sameshima 56.0
(Gold Allure) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.2 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.3 1200m Dirt Good 1:14.5 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.6 1200m Dirt Slopp 1:12.6

Yoneta Bokujo Total 0.0.0.8 ALLD 0.0.0.8  5------ 5------ 6-6 37.3F 34.9-37.9 12-10 37.1F 36.0-36.6 12-9 37.1F 35.7-38.0 10-9 36.5F 36.2-37.0 10-8 36.2F 35.5-36.4
Shoji Nojima <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 Serial 0 0 0 0 Seiun Basilisk(JPN(0.5) Meisho Bulk(JPN)(1.9) Glasgow(JPN)(0.5) Reignite(JPN)(0.4) Meisho Teleos(JPN)(0.7)

HANSHIN Dirt 1200m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.20～2026.03.19）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Lord Kanaloa  41   6   3   3  29 0.146 0.220
 2 Drefong  33   4   3   1  25 0.121 0.212
 3      7   4   0   0   3 0.571 0.571
 4 Henny Hughes  30   3   3   2  22 0.100 0.200
 5 California Chrome  19   3   3   0  13 0.158 0.316
 6 Four Wheel Drive  24   3   2   0  19 0.125 0.208
 7 Danon Legend  15   3   1   1  10 0.200 0.267
 8 Espoir City  18   2   3   0  13 0.111 0.278
 9 Satono Aladdin  16   2   2   2  10 0.125 0.250
10 Leontes  19   2   2   2  13 0.105 0.211
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March 22, 2026 HANSHIN 3R  DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 1200m, Dirt


